Race Date:
Day:
Weather:

R#  Dist
1 85F
2 85F
3 85F
4 55F
5 85F
6T 1M
7 6.0F
8T 1M
9 6.0F

Wednesday, January 01, 2014
5
Clear/Fast/Firm 78 Deg

Time
01:45:34
01:41:23
01:43:25
01:04:41
01:42:81
01:35:50
01:11:58
01:36:22
01:09:39
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Pick-4: 339 with4pd  $477.80
Pick-6:
0 with 6 pd $0.00
14 with 5 pd $2,188.00
clo $71,474.54 1
Pick-All:
0 with 0 paid $0.00

Horse Name
Glad's Gals *
Fury Kapcori *
Noble Kent
Robertino
American Blend
Boller Bomb
Glorious Rebecca
Sushi Empire
Alpha Bullet

Connections

A. Sherman (1) /G. Nicolas (1)

J. Hollendorfer (2) /R. Bejarano (7)
M. Puype (1) /I. Orozco (4)

0. Garcia (1) /V. Espinoza (2)

C. Gaines (2) /J. Talamo (2)

J. Canani (1) /J. Talamo (3)

J. Kruljac (1) /V. Espinoza (3)

E. Harty (1) /C. Nakatani (4)

B. Grayson (1) /0. Mojica (1)

Location:

On Track:

ITW:

Total:

Out-of-State:

Grand Total:

Mar
6112
23/4
no
21/4
12
no
11/4
11/4
11/4

W Pay
$2.60
$5.20
$15.20
$16.40
$15.20

$8.60
$14.80

$8.40
$11.20

Attendance Handle
11,233 $1,659,295.90
5,773 $2,155,829.30
17,006 $3,815,125.20

$6,061,936.92

$9,877,062.12

Race Name Type
CLM

AOC

CLM

MCL

AOC

CLM

MCL

Blue Norther Stakes STK
MCL

Purse

$16,000
$60,000
$23,000
$20,000
$60,000
$40,000
$31,000
$75,000
$27,000

R QU R# Horse Claimed From / By

L $2 80 $7'20 $6'10 3 Cook Inlet M. Glatt R. Hess, Jr.

2 $16.20 $28.20 $57.10 %8.00 6 Boller Bomb J. Canani K. Mulhall

3 $56.30 $170.20 $836.80 $25.00 ) i )

4 $102.30 $1,200.70 $7.112.10 $145.90 6 Ricspretentiousgal J. Sadler R. Diodoro

5 $30.50 $296.40 $946.90 $317.10 $94.80

6 $59.90 $495.00 $5,192.80 $284.50

7 $106.40 $2,854.60  $10,034.70 $224.50

8 $9.30 $28.50 $162.10 $140.00

9 $31.80 $161.70 $802.70 $210.10 $49.40
R#  Place Show Fourth R# Horse

1 (2)Lethal Miss - $2.80,$0.00 (1)Derby Memo - $0.00 (5)Sunland Vintage 1 3 Rebelution

2 (4)Batti Man (Arg) - $6.80,$3.00 (6)Holy Candy - $2.40 (2)Little Jerry 2 Govenor Charlie

3 (4)Bluegrass Reward - $6.20,$4.20 (2)Cook Inlet* - $2.60 (7)Go To The Pulpit 4 13 SenorPegasus

4 (11)indian Monkey - $10.40,$7.40 (9)Alsace - $6.80 (8)Right On Schedule 4 14 Litle Ez

5  (6)Den's Legacy - $4.20,$3.60 (3)Ever Rider (Arg) - $6.20 (4)Say Ow 8 1 Famous Alice

6  (9)High Jinks (Brz) - $17.80,$11.80 (6)Meltarib - $4.80 (3)Smart N Dreamy

7 (2)Everheart - $9.40,$7.00 (3)Q' Viva - $11.60 (5)Betty Bing Bing*

8  (5)Full Ransom* - $2.80,$2.10 (7)Rever De Vous - $3.00 (3)One More Wild Ride

9  (9)Through My Eyes - $7.00,$4.40 (7)Grand Humor* - $3.80 (2)Second Proposal

Today:  Favs Races % | YTD:  Favs Races %

2 9 22.22% 20 44 45.45%

Top Jockeys Stake Wins Top Trainers Stake Wins
R. Bejarano 7  G. Stevens 2 B. Baffert 5  T.Proctor 2 Pick Six Pool $133,807

M. Smith 5  C.Nakatani 2 S. Callaghan 3 S.Asmussen 1 Pick Five Pool $453,753

I. Orozco 4 R Bejarano 1 T.Proctor 2 P.Miller 1 $g?i ;(i)CkEtS with 5 Winners Paid
C. Nak.atam 4 M. Smith 1 J. Holk_endorfer 2 E Hafty 1 Late ii’ick Four Pool $630,483
V. Espinoza 3 D.Flores 1 J. Mullins 2 C.Gaines 1 926 Tickets with 4 Winners Paid
M. Garcia 3 C. Gaines 2 B.Baffert 1 $519.60

J. Talamo 3 Super High 5 Pool $73,152

M. Pedroza 2 24 Tickets with 5 Winners Paid
J. Rosario 2 $3,513.40

G. Stevens 2

E. Maldonado 2




PICK SIX CARRYOVER INTO THURSDAY OF $71,474. POOL SHOULD EXCEED $500,000!...CONGRATULATIONS TO SUSHI
EMPIRE, TRAINER EOIN HARTY, JOCKEY COREY NAKATANI AND WINNING OWNERS WOUNDED WARRIOR STABLES FOR
THEIR VICTORY IN WEDNESDAY'S BLUE NORTHER STAKES!...HAPPY NEW YEAR TO EVERYONE!...CONGRATS AS WELL
TO JOCKEYS JOE TALAMO AND VICTOR ESPINOZA, BOTH WON TWO RACES ON THE FIRST DAY OF 2014!...Budweiser
Clydesdales will be performing at Santa Anita Jan. 4!...Online contest ShowVivor still available to join. Compete in multiple
categories going on through June 29. Visit santaanita.com/showvivor to learn more...Live racing returns to Santa Anita

Thursday with gates open at 11:00 a.m. and first post at 1:00 p.m.






