

Race Date: Wednesday, January 01, 2014

Day:

Weather: Clear/Fast/Firm 78 Deg

Pick X Pick-4: 339 with 4 pd \$477.80 Pick-6: 0 with 6 pd \$0.00 with 5 pd 14 \$2,188.00 \$71,474.54 c/o Pick-All: 0 with 0 paid \$0.00

Handle - Attendance					
Location:	<u>Attendance</u>	<u>Handle</u>			
On Track:	11,233	\$1,659,295.90			
ITW:	5,773	\$2,155,829.30			
Total:	17,006	\$3,815,125.20			
Out-of-State:		\$6,061,936.92			
Grand Total:		\$9,877,062.12			

					Win Summary					
<u>R#</u>	<u>Dist</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>P#</u>	Horse Name	Connections	<u>Mar</u>	W Pay	Race Name	<u>Type</u>	<u>Purse</u>
1	8.5 F	01:45:34	4	Glad's Gals *	A. Sherman (1) /G. Nicolas (1)	6 1/2	\$2.60		CLM	\$16,000
2	8.5 F	01:41:23	1	Fury Kapcori *	J. Hollendorfer (2) /R. Bejarano (7)	2 3/4	\$5.20		AOC	\$60,000
3	8.5 F	01:43:25	8	Noble Kent	M. Puype (1) /I. Orozco (4)	no	\$15.20		CLM	\$23,000
4	5.5 F	01:04:41	1	Robertino	O. Garcia (1) /V. Espinoza (2)	2 1/4	\$16.40		MCL	\$20,000
5	8.5 F	01:42:81	1	American Blend	C. Gaines (2) /J. Talamo (2)	1/2	\$15.20		AOC	\$60,000
6T	1 M	01:35:50	8	Boller Bomb	J. Canani (1) /J. Talamo (3)	no	\$8.60		CLM	\$40,000
7	6.0 F	01:11:58	11	Glorious Rebecca	J. Kruljac (1) /V. Espinoza (3)	1 1/4	\$14.80		MCL	\$31,000
8T	1 M	01:36:22	6	Sushi Empire	E. Harty (1) /C. Nakatani (4)	1 1/4	\$8.40	Blue Norther Stakes	STK	\$75,000
9	6.0 F	01:09:39	6	Alpha Bullet	B. Grayson (1) /O. Mojica (1)	1 1/4	\$11.20		MCL	\$27,000

I				Exotic	cs Summary			
	<u>R#</u>	<u>EX</u>	<u>QU</u>	<u>TRI</u>	<u>SUP</u>	<u>P3</u>	<u>DD</u>	<u>CD</u>
	1	\$2.80		\$7.20	\$6.10			
	2	\$16.20		\$28.20	\$57.10		\$8.00	
	3	\$56.30		\$170.20	\$836.80	\$25.00		
	4	\$102.30		\$1,200.70	\$7,112.10	\$145.90		
	5	\$30.50		\$296.40	\$946.90	\$317.10	\$94.80	
	6	\$59.90		\$495.00	\$5,192.80	\$284.50		
	7	\$106.40		\$2,854.60	\$10,034.70	\$224.50		
	8	\$9.30		\$28.50	\$162.10	\$140.00		
	9	\$31.80		\$161.70	\$802.70	\$210.10	\$49.40	

		Claims	
<u>R#</u>	<u>Horse</u>	Claimed From / By	
3	Cook Inlet	M. Glatt	R. Hess, Jr.
6	Boller Bomb	J. Canani	K. Mulhall
6	Ricspretentiousgal	J. Sadler	R. Diodoro
!			

	Als	o Ran Summary	
<u>R#</u>	<u>Place</u>	Show	<u>Fourth</u>
1	(2)Lethal Miss - \$2.80,\$0.00	(1)Derby Memo - \$0.00	(5)Sunland Vintage
2	(4)Batti Man (Arg) - \$6.80,\$3.00	(6)Holy Candy - \$2.40	(2)Little Jerry
3	(4)Bluegrass Reward - \$6.20,\$4.20	(2)Cook Inlet* - \$2.60	(7)Go To The Pulpit
4	(11)Indian Monkey - \$10.40,\$7.40	(9)Alsace - \$6.80	(8) Right On Schedule
5	(6)Den's Legacy - \$4.20,\$3.60	(3)Ever Rider (Arg) - \$6.20	(4)Say Ow
6	(9)High Jinks (Brz) - \$17.80,\$11.80	(6)Meltarib - \$4.80	(3)Smart N Dreamy
7	(2)Everheart - \$9.40,\$7.00	(3)Q' Viva - \$11.60	(5)Betty Bing Bing*
8	(5)Full Ransom* - \$2.80,\$2.10	(7)Rever De Vous - \$3.00	(3)One More Wild Ride
9	(9)Through My Eyes - \$7.00,\$4.40	(7)Grand Humor* - \$3.80	(2)Second Proposal

		Scratches
<u>R#</u>	<u>P#</u>	<u>Horse</u>
1	3	Rebelution
2	5	Govenor Charlie
4	13	Senor Pegasus
4	14	Little Ez
8	1	Famous Alice

Favorite Analysis	
Today: Favs Races % YTD: Favs Races	<u>%</u>
2 9 22.22 % 20 44 4 !	5.45%

Top Jockeys		Stake Wins		Top Trainers		Stake Wins		Pool Totals
Top Jockeys R. Bejarano M. Smith I. Orozco C. Nakatani V. Espinoza M. Garcia J. Talamo M. Pedroza J. Rosario G. Stevens E. Maldonado	7 5 4 4 3 3 3 2 2 2 2	Stake Wins G. Stevens C. Nakatani R. Bejarano M. Smith D. Flores	2 2 1 1 1	Top Trainers B. Baffert S. Callaghan T. Proctor J. Hollendorfer J. Mullins C. Gaines	5 3 2 2 2 2 2	Stake Wins T. Proctor S. Asmussen P. Miller E. Harty C. Gaines B. Baffert	2 1 1 1 1 1	Pool Totals Pick Six Pool \$133,807 Pick Five Pool \$453,753 402 Tickets with 5 Winners Paid \$971.70 Late Pick Four Pool \$630,483 926 Tickets with 4 Winners Paid \$519.60 Super High 5 Pool \$73,152 24 Tickets with 5 Winners Paid \$3,513.40

Notes

PICK SIX CARRYOVER INTO THURSDAY OF \$71,474. POOL SHOULD EXCEED \$500,000!...CONGRATULATIONS TO SUSHI EMPIRE, TRAINER EOIN HARTY, JOCKEY COREY NAKATANI AND WINNING OWNERS WOUNDED WARRIOR STABLES FOR THEIR VICTORY IN WEDNESDAY'S BLUE NORTHER STAKES!...HAPPY NEW YEAR TO EVERYONE!...CONGRATS AS WELL TO JOCKEYS JOE TALAMO AND VICTOR ESPINOZA, BOTH WON TWO RACES ON THE FIRST DAY OF 2014!...Budweiser Clydesdales will be performing at Santa Anita Jan. 4!...Online contest ShowVivor still available to join. Compete in multiple categories going on through June 29. Visit santaanita.com/showvivor to learn more...Live racing returns to Santa Anita Thursday with gates open at 11:00 a.m. and first post at 1:00 p.m.